OCS-G 36881, OCS-G 36882, OCS-G 36774, and OCS-G 36775, Mississippi Canyon 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Enclosed you will find the following fully executed agreement for your review and approval: 

• Assignment of Overriding Royalty Interest whereby LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. (02058)
assigns an undivided net six hundred and twenty-five thousandths percent (0.625%) of eight-
eighths (8/8ths) overriding royalty interest in the following leases:

o OCS-G 36881 – Mississippi Canyon 368 – Effective Date: 8/1/2020

o OCS-G 36882 – Mississippi Canyon 369 – Effective Date: 8/1/2020

o OCS-G 36774 – Mississippi Canyon 455 – Effective Date: